Pronecer

OPEN &
SMOOTH™

3-Way Speaker / HP 3 Voies / Diffusore 3 Vie
- 'pomkoroBoputenb 3-X MonocHbii .

ARAMID FIBER CONE / -
CONE FIBRE ARAMIDE —




TS-A20131 =

HP 3 Voies

*PUISSANCE MUSICALE MAXIMUM 500 W
*PUISSANCE NOMINALE 80 W

*HP GRAVE (200 mm

eHP MEDIUM @57 mm

eHP AIGU 017 mm DOME

*IMPEDANCE 4 OHMS

*SENSIBILITE 91dB (%1,5 dB)

*BANDE PASSANTE 25 Hz A 28 kHz (—20 dB)
*POIDS BRUT 3,81 kg

Pronecer EWS
PIONEER CORPORATION 1 PAIRE




TS-A20131 :

3-Way Speaker

eMAX. MUSIC POWER 500 W
*NOMINAL POWER 80 W
*WOOFER 0200 mm
*MIDRANGE @57 mm
eTWEETER 017 mm DOME
*|MPEDANCE 4 OHMS
eSENSITIVITY 91dB (£1.5 dB)

*FREQUENCY RESPONSE 25 Hz TO 28 kHz (—-20 dB)
eGROSS WEIGHT 3.81kg 8Llb 6 oz
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KOPMOPALIMA NMAVAOHUP

1-1, CuH-Orypa, Cansan-ky, r. KaBacaku, npedektypa KaHarasa,
212-0031, AnoHunAa

mnoptep OOO "TIMOHEP PYC”

125040, PoccuA, r. Mocksa, yn. lNpasabl, 4. 26
Ten.:+7(495)956-89-01

LlyBCTBMTEﬂbHOCTb .................................... 91 ,D,E (i 1,5 ,U,B)
YACTOTHAA XAPAKTEPUCTUKA ------ 25Ty K 28 kl'y (- 20 gb)
CPOK CNYXBbl : 6 NET

*Information Note for Customers in Russia and CIS countries.

K Information-l’attention des clients de Russie et des pays
de la CEL

*Nota informativa per i consumatori della Russia e dei paesi
del CIS.

XWMudbopmauma gnAa notpebutenen B Poccum n CHI.




@PARTS INCLUDED @PECAS INCLUIDAS
@MIT GELIEFERTES ZUBEHOR  @MNPUNIATAEMBIE YACTU
@®PIECES COMPRISES @4

@PEZZI INCLUSI Uyl 1291 @

@PIEZAS INCLUIDAS

®4 mmXx20 mm

@ X8

® =7 x8

® X1
| 30 cm |
I |
White cord Weil kabel Fil blanc Cavo bianco Cordén blanco
Fio branco Benbiit nposon FAHER Y1 LKL

@ X1

| 30 cm |

! |
Gray cord Grau kabel Fil gris Cavo grigio Corddn gris
Fio cinza Cepbiii npoBoa K AEHR sole, Sl

A\ CAUTION

1. Do not touch the speaker flexible wire ®.

2. Do not change the direction of the speaker terminal assembly ®.

3. Make sure lead and speaker terminals do not contact metal.

4. When making connections, refer also to the instruction manual of the car stereo used.

/\VORSICHT

1. Die Lautsprecherlitzen ®nicht beriihren.

2. Die Richtung der Lautsprecherpol-Anordnung ® darf nicht gedndert werden.

3. Es ist darauf zu achten, daB die Zufiihrungskabel und die Lautsprecherpolklemmen kein Metall beriihren.
4. Zum Anschliessen sind auch die Anleitungen fiir das verwandte Auto-Stereo-Radio zu beachten.

A\ATTENTION

1. Ne jamais toucher le fil flexible de haut-parleur ®.

2. Ne pas modifier l'orientation de plaquette de connexions du haut-parleur ®.

3. S’assurer que les fils et les bornes de haut-parleurs ne touchent pas une piece métallique.

4. Le branchement s’opere apres consultation de la notice d’instructions de l'autoradio qui est utilisé.

/A\PRECAUZIONE

1. Non toccare il cavo flessibile del diffusore ®.

2. Non cambiare la direzione del gruppo terminale del diffusore ®.

3. Assicurarsi che il cavo ed i terminali del diffusore non siano a contatto con metallo.

4. Quando si effettuano connessioni, fare riferimento anche al manuale di istruzioni dell'autostereo usato.

/\PRECAUCION

1. No se debe tocar el alambre flexible ® del altavoz.

2. No cambiar la direccion del ensamblaje de terminal del altavoz ®.

3. Asegurarse de que los terminales del altavoz y el hilo conductor no estan en contecto com el metal.

4. Para hacer la conexion consultar también el manual de instrucciones que se provee para el "reproductor".

/A\PRECAUCAO

1. Nio toque no fio flexivel do alto-falante @.

2. Ndo mude a dire¢io de montagem do terminal do alto-falante ®.

3. Assegure-se de que o fio e os terminais do alto-falantes ndo entrem em contacto com metal.

4. Quando da realizacdo das conexdes, favor referir-se também ao manual de instrucdes do estereo de carro que estd sendo usado.

/A OCTOPOXHO

1. He Tporaiite rubkuii nposos ® auHamuka.

2. He u3MmeHAlTe HanpaBneHue MOACOEAUHEHWI 3MEKTPOKOHTAKToB AnHamuka ®@.

3. ByabTe yBepeHbl, 4TO NPOBOAKA W 3MEKTPOKOHTaKTbl AMHAMWKA He WMeloT KOHTakTa C MeTasnsom.

4. Mpu nopcoeanHeHun obpalwanTecb Taloke K PYKOBOACTBY MO 3KCM/yaTtauuu aBTOMOOGWNbHOW CTEpPEOCUCTEMBbI.
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TS-A20131

Be sure to read this instruction manual before installing this speaker.
Vor dem Einbau des Lautsprecher, verfehlen Sie nicht diese Vorschrift zu lesen.
Priere de lire obligatoirement ce manuel d’installation avant de monter les haut-parleurs.

@FEATURES

1. HIGH SENSITIVITY & HIGH POWER HANDLING DESIGN

2. CARBON GRAPHITE IMPP™ INTERLACED ARAMID FIBER CONE
3. LIGHT WEIGHT FOAMED RUBBER COATED CLOTH SURROUND

4. ¢57 mm (1-1/4” Dia.) PET CONE MIDRANGE

@MERKMALE

1. HOHE EMPFINDLICHKEIT & DESIGN FUR HANDHABUNG VON STARKER

2. ARAMIDFASERGEWIRK-KONUS MIT GRAPHITKOHLENSTOFF IMPP™

3. EINFASSUNG AUS MIT GESCHAUMTEM LEICHTGUMMI BESCHICHTETEM TEXTIL

4. 57 mm PET-KONUS MITTELTON-LAUTSPRECHER
@CARACTERISTIQUES

1. DESIN A HAUTE SENSIBILITE ET A CHARGE NOMINALE EFFICACE ELEVEE
2. CONE EN FIBRES ARAMIDE ENTRELACEES IMPP™ EN GRAPHITE DE CARBONE
3. ENCADREMENT DU HAUT-PARLEUR EN TISSU REVETU DE CAOUTCHOUC MOUSSE LEGER

4. HP MEDIUM A CONE ¢57 mm EN POLYETHYLENE

@CARATTERISTICHE

1. DESIGN MANEGGEVOLE ELEVATA SENSIBILITA ED ELEVATA POTENZA
2. CONO IMPP™ IN FIBRA ARAMIDICA INTRECCIATA MISTO CARBONIO-GRAFITE
3. BORDO DI TESSUTO RICOPERTO DI GOMMA SCHIUMATA LEGGERA

4. CONO MEDIO PET ¢57

@HOW TO INSTALL

mm

S00wmx.

@CARACTERISTICAS )

1. DISENO DE ALTA SENSITIVIDAD Y CON MANIPULACION DE ALTA POTENCIA

2. CONO DE GRAFITO DE CARBONO IMPP™ DE FIBRA ENTRELAZADA DE ARAMIDA
3. BORDA DE TEJIDO REVESTIDO DE CAUCHO ESPUMOSO LIGERO

4. ALTOPARLANTE DE MEDIO ALCANCE CON CONO PETDE ¢57 mm

@CARACTERISTICAS

1. DESIGN DE ALTA SENSITIVIDADE E COM MANIPULACAO DE ALTA POTENCIA

2. CONE DE GRAPHITE DE CARBONO IMPP™ DE FIBRA ENTRELACADA DE ARAMIDA
3. BORDA DE TECIDO REVESTIDO DE BORRACHA ESPUMOSA LEVE

4. ALTO-FALANTE DE MEDIO ALCANCE COM CONE PET DE ¢57 mm

@OCOBEHHOCTHU § 5

1. AM3ANH YNPABNEHNA C BbICOKOW YYBCTBUTEJIbHOCTbIO 1 BbICOKOWM MOLLHOCTbIO
2. APAMNOOBONIOKOHHbIN KOHYC CO CMNETEHWMEM YIMEPOOHO-FPA®UTOBOIO IMPP™
3. AKYCTUHECKAA TKAHEBAA MNMPOKITAAKA, MOKPbLITAA NETKOBECHOW NMEHOPE3NHOW

4. ANATIA3OH CPEOHNX 3BYKOBbIX YACTOT PET-KOHYCA ¢ 57 mm
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@EINBAU @OMODE D’INSTALLATION @MODO DI INSTALLAZIONE

COMO INSTALAR

OKAK NOAOKNIOUYNTD @FEHE SV Ls @

@INSTALACION @

\
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(7-3/8 Dia.)

mm (in.)

Prima di installare I'altoparlante leggete tassativamente le istruzioni.
Antes de instalar el altavoz es importante que lea estas instrucciones.
Leia este manual de instrucdes antes de instalar o alto-falante.

Flush-Mount Car Speaker
20 cm (8”) COAXIAL 3-WAY

@SPECIFICATIONS

- Reproduction system:««:toeeeeeeeees Coaxial three way
- Speaker specifications
Woofr: sreerrrreesrreeeeeeeeees ® 217 mm (8” Dia.)

Carbon graphite IMPP™ interlaced
aramid fiber cone

Light weight foamed rubber
coated cloth surround
Heat-resistant voice coil
Strontium magnet: 440 g (16 0z)

Midrange:««---rrreeeeeereeeeeees ¢ 57 mm (2-1/4” Dia.)
Strontium magnet:48 g (1.7 oz)
Tweeter ----oooeeeeeeeeees ¢ 17 mm (5/8” Dia.) Dome

- Nominal impedance «-««««««omrerrsrrreeeeeeeseeeeeees
- Maximum music power -

@TECHNISCHE EINZELHEITEN

- Tonwiedergabesystem «=++soeeeeeeeereeees Koaxial 3-Weg

- Bechreibung der Lautspercher
.......................................... @217 mm
Aramidfasergewrik-Konus mit
Graphitkohlenstoff IMPP™
Einfassung aus mit geschaumtem leichtgummi
beschichtetem textil
Hitzebestandige Stimmenspule
Strontiummagnet:440 g
Mitteltiner- -« seeeeessreeerereeeeeee ¢ 57 mm
Strontiummagnet:48 g

Tieftoner

Hochtoner:«-«rreereerrreereeeeeeneeens ¢ 17 mm Kuppel
- Nennimpedanz -+
- Max. Musikleistung

Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile
3 VOIES COAXIAL 20 cm

O6AsaTenbHO NpouYuTanTe 3TO PYKOBOACTBO Nepes MOAKIIIOHEeHNEeM AMHaMUKa.
zmEan, BAXEAERGRAS.
aeledl S5 e Sladad) S del 3 e ST

@CARACTERISTIQUES

- Systéme de reproduction

Coaxial a 3 voies
- Spécifications des haut-parleurs

Cone en fibres aramide entrelacées IMPP™
en graphite de carbone

Encadrement du haut-parleur en tissu
revétu de caoutchouc mousse léger

Bobine mobile résistante a la chaleur
Aimant en strontium :440 g

HP Médium «eevreeeererererer. $57 mm
Aimant en strontium :48 g
HP Aigu coeeeeerrrrrrreeeeeeees $ 17 mm Déme

. NOminal pOWer ......................................... . Nennspannung ..........................................
- Weight (per speaker including accessory parts) -+ - Gewicht (pro Lautsprecher einschl Zubehorteile)-: Poids (par haut-parleur piéces accessoires
............................................. 1.60 kg (3 |b8OZ) 1,60 kg comprises)"”""'”'"'"'"""""""""""""'1,60kg
- Gross weight (2 speakers including packaging) - - Gesamtgewicht (2 Lautsprecher und Verpackung) Poids brut (2 haut-parleurs emballage compris)
............................................. 3.81 kg (81b 6 0z) e 3 8] kg . 8 8] kg
@DATI TECNICI @ESPECIFICACIONES @ESPECIFICACOES
- Sistema di riproduzione -+ Coassiale a tre vie - Sistema de reproduccién -+ Coaxial de 3 vias - Sistema de reprodugao---eereeeeeee Rota tripla coxial

- Caratteristiche del diffusore
®217 mm
Cono IMPP™ in fibra aramidica intrecciata
misto carbonio-grafite

Bordo di tessuto ricoperto di gomma
schiumata leggera

Bobina di voce resistente al calore

Magnete allo stronzio : 440 g

Midrange <« eerreresesnnnee

Woofer ..........................................

Tweeter
- Impedenza nominalg: -« wweeeeeseiennees
- Massima potenza musicale
- Potenza nominale

- Especificaciones del altavoz
Woofer

®217 mm
Cono de garafito de carbono IMPP™ de fibra
entrelazada de aramida

Borda de tejido revestido de caucho
espumoso ligero

Bobina de voz resistente al calor

Iman de estronico : 440 g

Altavoz de medios «wwrrrerrreeeeeeeees 57 mm
Iman de estronico :48 g

Tweeter »oorrrerrrreeeerer ¢ 17 mm Dome
- Impedancia nominal -« 4Q
- Maxima potencia de musica --rroeereeeeees 500 W

- Potencia nominal«««oeoeeeerrerrerrerernenenseneeens 80 W

- Especificagdes do alto-falante

Cone de graphite de carbono IMPP™ de fibra
cntrclagada de aramida

Borda de tecido revestido de

borracha espumosa leve

Bobina de voz resistente ao calor

Magneto de estroncio : 440 g

Ambito médior e $57 mm

Magneto de estroncio : 48 g

¢ 17 mm Domo

TWeEter «rerrrrrrrrrrrrrrreaneane s
- Impedancia nominal =«-eeoeeeees
- Poténcia mdxima de musica -

© POtENCIA NOMINA] ## v rrrrrrrrrrrrrneneseeeaianeaans

OPIONEER CORPORATION 2010

- Peso (per diffusore inclusi accessori): 1,60 kg - Peso (por altavoz incluyendo accesorios) =+ 1,60 K | «veeerrrerrrimmiiiii 1,60 kg
- Peso lordo (2 diffusori incluso I'imballaggio):--- - Peso bruto (2 altavoces incluyendo embalaje) - Peso bruto (2 alto-falantes incluindo empacotamento)
............................................................ 3‘81 kg 3,81 kg 3,81 kg
@TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKMU [ ook ou..o‘_,U.
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1-1, Shin-ogura, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-0031, JAPAN / JAPON MADE IN VIETNAM FABRIQUE AU VIET-NAM FABBRICATO IN VITNAM C[OEJIAHO B BbETHAME PIONEER EUROPE NV Haven 1087, keetberglaan 1,B-9120 Melsele, Belgium / Belgio / Belgique
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